PSEs 581,731 - -

Banks, DFIs & MDBs 460,108 - 202,844

Corporates 6,334,629 110,707 165,152

Regulatory Retail 2,373,046 10,892 12,062

House Financing 4,290,957 - -

Higher Risk Assets 6,201 - 150

Other Assets 123,664 - -

Defaulted Exposures 276,682 7,046 583

Total for On-Balance Sheet Exposures 20,198,474 128,645 380,791

Off-Balance Sheet Exposures

OTC Derivatives 455,963 - 25,000

Off balance sheet exposures other than OTC derivatives or

credit derivatives 3,115,363 60,264 76,204

Defaulted Exposures 2,029 - -

Total for Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 3,573,355 60,264 101,204

Total On and Off-Balance Sheet Exposures 23,771,829 188,909 481,995

Note:

MDBs - Multilateral Development Banks

DFIs - Development Financial Institutions

PSEs - Public Sector Entities

OTC - Over the Counter

21

HSBC Amanah Malaysia Berhad

807705-X

Risk Weighted Capital Adequacy Framework (Basel II) Pillar 3 Interim Disclosures (Cont'd)

4) Rate of Return Risk

Sensitivity of projected Net Profit/Finance Income

Change in projected net finance income in next 12 months arising from a shift in profit rates of:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps

MYR 5,246 (21,580) (14,977) 8,821

USD 5,044 (10,296) 12,756 (15,108)

Others (10,928) 7,558 6,692 (8,568)

(638) (24,318) 4,471 (14,855)

Change in projected economic value of equity arising from a shift in profit rates of :

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 200 bps - 200 bps + 200 bps - 200 bps

MYR (60,764) 73,436 (66,400) 82,614

USD 3,518 (6,915) 3,242 (5,433)

Others (1,260) 1,293 564 10

(58,506) 67,814 (62,594) 77,191

Sensitivity of reported reserves in 'other comprehensive income' to profit rate movements:

Basis point parallel shift in yield curves + 100bps - 100bps + 100bps - 100bps

MYR (30,129) 30,129 (36,330) 36,330

(30,129) 30,129 (36,330) 36,330

5) Restatement of comparative figures

•  Table 1   : Geographical distribution of financing and advances breakdown by type.

•  Table 3   : Residual contractual maturity of financing and advances breakdown by type.

•  Table 4   : Distribution of financing and advances bysector, breakdown by type.

•  Table 9   : Impairment allowance breakdown by geographical location.

RM'000

•  Table 5   : Distribution of impaired financing and advances by sector, breakdown

•  Table 6   : All past due financing and advances breakdown by sector.

•  Table 7   : All past due financing and advances breakdown by geographical